A.P.N.	# <u>002-017-19</u>	1768 66
		T\0000

R.P.T.T. \$	6.50	•
ESCROW NO.	0121177€ -	

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
STEWART TITLE COMPANY
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Norman J. & Adell R. Panning HC 66 Box 2 Beowowe, NV 89821

CORPORATION GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSH: That

Care Free Homes Inc dba Blaser Homes, a Nevada Corporation

in consideration of \$10.00, the rept of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to Norman J. Panning a Adell R. Panning, husband and wife, joint tenants

and to the heirs and assigns of swarantee forever, all that real property situated in the City of Crescent Valley County of Eureka at the of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the ements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, nainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

DATE: August 27, 20 Care Free Homes, Inc.
Care Free Homes, dba Blaser Homes
BY:
Stephen Blaser
Vice President
BY:
BI.
anum on Nazada (d.)
STATE OF _Novada Lofat
SS.
COUNTY OF BLACE SL
6261
This instrument was acknowledgecfore me on $9-29-0/$, by, Stephen Blaser
by, Stephen Blaser
HOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC
Salo S. Redwood Nd.
Signature Nematica Commission Express 134-2002
Notary Public

BOOK 3 4 3 PAGE 0 8 6

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ESCROW NO.: 012116

Lot 12, Block 9, ← CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH & FARMS, UNIT NO. 1, as per map record in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Newa as File #34081.

EXCEPTING THEREFRC all petroleum, oil, natural gas and products derived trefrom, within or underlying said land or that may be product therefrom, and all rights thereto, as reserved by SOUTHN PACIFIC LAND COMPANY in Deed to H.J. BUCHENAU and ELSIEUCHENAU, recorded September 24, 1951 in Book 24 of Deeds a Page 168, Eureka County, Nevada.

BOOK 343 PAGE 86

OFFICIAL RECORDS
RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF
CANSILWART STEP Company
OI SEP-4 PM 2: 02

EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA
M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER
FILE NO. FEES 8

BOOK 3 4 3 PAGE 0 8 7

176866

STATE OF NEVAL DECLARATION OVALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s): a) 002-017-19 b) c) d)					
2.	Type of Property: a) XX Vacant Land b) Single Family Res. c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apartment Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument No.: 176866 Book: 343 Page: 86 Date of Recording: 9-4-0/				
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Prope	Notes:				
	Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Embrances:	\$(
	Provide recording information: c/Instrument No.:	Book: Page:				
	Transfer Tax Value per NRS 3710, Section 2:	\$				
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$6.50				
4.	If Exemption Claimed:					
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per S 375.090, Section:					
	b. Explain Reason for Exemptic					
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage beinansferred:	%				
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Br (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the ormation provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if led upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any clain exemption or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.						
	SELLER (GRANTOR) FORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION				
Pri Ad Cit Tel	nt Name: Care Free Hcs, Inc. dress: 3260 S. Redwoc Road y/State/Zip: Salt Lake Cy, UT 84119 dephone: 1	Buyer Signature: Morman J. Panning Address: HC 66 Box 2 City/State/Zip: Beowowe, NV 89821 Celephone: Capacity:				
	OMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING					
Со	mpany Name: <u>STEWART TLE OF NORTHEASTERN</u>	NEVADA Escrow No.: 01211776				
(AS A PUBLIC:CORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)						

STATE OF NEVAL DECLARATION OVALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s): a) 002-017-19 b) c) d)						
2.	Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY					
	a) XX Vacant Land b) Single Family Res. c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex	Document/Instrument No.: 176 86 6					
	e) Apartment Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Book: 343 Page: 86					
	i) Other:	Date of Recording: 9-4-01					
		Notes:					
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Propy	\$5,000.00					
	Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Embrances:	3,000.00					
		3					
	Provide recording information: c/Instrument No.:	Book: Page:					
	Transfer Tax Value per NRS 3710, Section 2:	\$5,000.00					
	Real Property Transfer Tax Duc	\$6.50					
4.	If Exemption Claimed:						
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per S 375.090, Section:						
	b. Explain Reason for Exemptic						
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage beinansferred:	%					
375 be s agr of 1	e undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Br (Grantee), declares and acknowle 5.060 and NRS 375.110, that the ormation provided is correct to supported by documentation if ed upon to substantiate the informee that disallowance of any claim exemption or other determination 10% of the tax due plus interest 21/2% per month. Pursuant to 1 severally liable for any addition amount owed.	the best of their information and belief, and can nation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties on of additional tax due, may result in a penalty					
	SELLER (GRANTOR) FORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION					
Sell	ler Signature: Buy	yer Signature:					
187		nt Name: Norman J. Panning					
Address: 3260 S. RedwocRoad Address: HC 66 Box 2 City/State/Zip: Salt Lake Cy, UT 84119 City/State/Zip: Beowowe, NV 89821							
rei:	City/State/Zip: Salt Lake Cy, UT 84119 City/State/Zip: Beowowe, NV 89821 Telephone: 70/-972-0335 Telephone:						
Cap	acity: V. 7, Car	pacity:					
	PLEASE SIGN AD RETURN						
	MPANY REQUESTING RECORDING						
Cor	npany Name: STEWART TLE OF NORTHEASTERN 1	NEVADA Escrow No.: 01211776					
(AS A PUBLIC CORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROEIL MED)							